AP-1800 COVER ASSY

ITEM

YSPR NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTES

2

F.01U.331.767

SPP AP-1800 cover

7

F.01U.150.325

WASHER .310 ID .442 OD .031 THK NYLON

9

F.01U.331.769

SPP SCREW M3X6 FH St black torx (25pcs)

13

F.01U.331.771

SPP AP-1800 heat sink

Only used on the initial production run. Most
units do not have this part.

14

F.01U.279.736

SPP Thermal Pad 17X17X1.5 mm(2pcs)

Only used on the initial production run. Most
units do not have this part.

REF DWG F01U304423

4/26/2022




AP-1800 PCB STACK / CHASSIS ASSY

ITEM |YSPR NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTES

-

F.01U.331.766

SPP AP-1800 chassis

Has hole in the bottom for heat sink. Only
used in the initial production run. Most units
do not use this part.

—_

F.01U.344.781

SPP AR-1800 Chassis w/o heat sink

No hole for heat sink.

8|F.01U.331.760

SPP SCREW StZn M3X5 6 torx (25pcs)

9|F.01U.331.769

SPP SCREW M3X6 FH St black torx (25pcs)

Only used on the initial production run. Most
units do not have this part.

10|F.01U.331.772

SPP AP-1800 power jack bushing

12|F.01U.331.770

SPP AP-1800 heat sink mount

Only used on the initial production run. Most
units do not have this part.

REF DWG F01U304423

4/26/2022




AP-1800 FIBER CARD / MAIN PCBA ASSY

ITEM |YSPR NUMBER |DESCRIPTION NOTES
F.01U.334.039 |SPA AP-1800 MAIN PCBA US

3

3|F.01U.334.041 |SPA AP-1800 MAIN PCBA EU
4|F.01U.334.038 [SPA AP-1800 FIBER CARD
5|F.01U.331.765 |SPP Mounting bracket, OKI-2

6|F.01U.382.769 [SPP Screw 2-56 3/16 Pan Phil Ni (25pcs)
11]F.01U.331.763 |SPP AP-1800 light pipe
REF DWG F01U304423

4/26/2022



